	Docket No.: SLRFLR.0053P	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION	I FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ONE No. 0007 (Aut 0/01/0000)	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
George A. Zimmerman		
William W. Jones	Name: Solarflare Communications, Inc.	
	Address: 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 250	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): June 18, 2003		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: Irvine	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	State/Prov.: CA	
□ Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA ZIP: 92618	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/650,190		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA ZIP: 89128 Phone Number: (702) 382-4804	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA ZIP: 89128 Phone Number: (702) 382-4804	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA ZIP: 89128 Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805 Email Address: cmiller@weidemiller.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA ZIP: 89128 Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805 Email Address: cmiller@weidemiller.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA ZIP: 89128 Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805 Email Address: cmiller@weidemiller.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ⊠ Authorized to be charged by credit card ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502200 Authorized User Name Chad W. Miller	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chad W. Miller Registration No.: 44,943 Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 City: Las Vegas State/Prov.: NV Country: USA ZIP: 89128 Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805 Email Address: cmiller@weidemiller.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502200 Authorized User Name Chad W. Miller June 18, 2009	

700411073

PATENT Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

Docket: SLRFLR.0009P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, George A. Zimmerman, a United States citizen residing at 19 Ranchview Road, Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274, and William W. Jones, a United States citizen residing at 27662 Aliso Creek Road #5201, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRECODE CROSSTALK MITIGATION for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SolarFlare Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of a

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this the day of the , 2003. orge A. Zimmer STATE OF California SS. COUNTY OF Orange On June 18,2003, before me, Robert C. Winder, Notary Public _personally appeared George

A. Zimmerman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(**x**) whose name(**x**) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(**ies**), and that by his signature(**x**) on the instrument the person(**x**), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(**x**) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Signature

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0631

C. Winch

PATENT Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith	Docket: SLRFLR.0009P
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	nunto set my hand and seal this $\int \frac{1}{2} day$ of $\frac{1}{2} \int \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$
	William W. Jones
STATE OF California	1

COUNTY OF Or ange

On <u>Junc 18, 2003</u>, before me, <u>Robert C. Winder Notar</u> Public W. Jones personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(2) whose name(2) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature (2) on the instrument the person(2), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(2) acted, executed the instrument.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Dot C. winds

Signature

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0632



PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT & TRADE SECRET MATTERS

Bank of Nevada Building, 5th Floor 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 Las Vegas, NV 89128 Telephone (702)-382-4804 Facsimile (702)-382-4805

E-mail: <u>CMiller@WeideMiller.com</u> On the web: <u>www.WeideMiller.com</u>

CHAD W. MILLER REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY LICENSED IN CALIFORNIA & NEVADA

ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW VIA:

□OVERNIGHT MAIL □INTERNATIONAL AIRMAIL □COURIER ✔WILL <u>NOT</u> FOLLOW □HAND DELIVERY □WITH ENCLOSURES □WITHOUT ENCLOSURES

Facsimile Transmittal Sheet Confidentiality Notice:

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential information which may be legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the recipient named below. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this faxed information is strictly prohibited.

То:	Assignment Division		
FIRM:	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office		
FACSIMILE NO.:	(571) 273-0140		
From:	Chad W. Miller		
REFERENCE NO.:	SLRFLR.0053P		
PATENT APPLICATION NO.:	11/650,190		
NUMBER OF PAGES:	_4 (including cover sheet)		
DATE:	June 18, 2009	TIME:	
IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE AN	LL OF THE PAGES, PLEA	ASE CALL BACK IMMEDIATELY.	
Facsimile Operator Phone Numbe	er:	(702) 382-4804	

MESSAGE: .

PATENT REEL: 022851 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 06/18/2009